NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

10100 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
10110 O/S SPEC DIST - SEWER OR WATER
12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13744 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25220 NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
26600 CORP/ASSN DEV GOOD SPORTSMAN!
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,454,647,132

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 410 6
RPTL 410-a 2
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 412 5
RPTL 406(1) 18
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 33
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 406(1) 40
RPTL 406(3) 2
RPTL 408 4
RPTL 408 1
STATE L 54 2
RPTL 412-a 8
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 1
RPTL 462 5
RPTL 420-a 121
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420(1)(a) 1
RPTL 420-a 22
RPTL 420-b 9
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 26
RPTL 464(2) 7
RPTL 476 1
RPTL 446 25
RPTL 458-a 122
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 458-a 86
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 458-a 55
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 466-c,d.e,f,g,h&i 4
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Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

1,409,035
414,303
657,212
232,375

22,007,207
3,302,066
12,734,912
9,117
2,624,190
3,576,378
40,475,487

9,365,553
418,963

25,563,885

1,339,769

868,720

124,836,151
12,445,302
7,376,885
17,018

7,082,668

2,963,720
775,964

6,052,066
540,316
862,057
937,771

23,082
1,099,022
38,472
1,189,153
59,878
15,235

RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:00:48
687,508,383

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.10
0.03
0.05
0.02
1.51
0.23
0.88
0.00
0.18
0.25
2.78
0.64
0.03
1.76
0.09
0.06
8.58
0.86
0.51
0.00
0.49
0.20
0.05
0.42
0.04
0.06
0.06
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41934 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
44210 HOME IMPROVEMENTS

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
48100 URB DEV ACTION AREA PROJECT
48670 REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,454,647,132

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 483 4
AG-MKTS L 305 90
AG MKTS L 306 9
RPTL 467 37
RPTL 467 21
RPTL 425 472
RPTL 425 667
RPTL 459-c 8
RPTL 421-f 7
RPTL 480-a 45
RPTL 485-b 8
GEN MUNY L 696 1
PHFIL125 & 127 1
RPTL 487 28
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2
2,035
2
2,037

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:00:48
Total Assessed Value 687,508,383

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted

402,594 0.03
4,850,867 0.33
957,903 0.07
2,472,403 0.17
1,100,518 0.08
47,231,375 3.25
25,928,297 1.78
390,957 0.03
178,766 0.01
3,833,363 0.26
362,212 0.02
6,183,549 0.43
3,074,149 0.21
5,048,583 0.35
77,391 0.01

393,329,468 27.04

77,391 0.01

393,406,859 27.04

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

Town of Bethel
SWIS Code - 482000

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 219,407,468

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 10
RPTL 406(1} 5
RPTL 412-a 1
RPTL 420-a 48
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 3
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 458-a 13
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 3
AG-MKTS L 305 28
AG MKTS L 306 3
RPTL 467
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 56
RPTL 425 75
RPTL 480-a 17
RPTL 485-b 1
RPTL 487 3
283
0
283

RPS221/vo4/LOMM

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45

Total Assessed Value 86,227,135
Uniform Percentage 39.30

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
9,588,040 437
787,786 0.36
680,662 0.31
54,315,677 2476
183,206 0.08
1,035,114 0.47
134,351 0.06
68,702 0.03
99,827 0.05
63,163 0.03
64,555 0.03
1,582,630 0.72
405,736 0.18
148,107 0.07
216,053 0.10
5,608,293 2.56
2,956,125 1.35
1,583,942 0.72
3,804 0.00
2,652,163 1.21
82,177,936 37.45
0 0.00
82,177,938 37.45

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File RPS221/v04/L001

County of Sullivan §495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45
Town of Fallsburg School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 11,497,859
SWIS Code - 482889 Uniform Percentage 36.25
Equalized Total Assessed Value 31,718,232
Schoo! District - 483601 Liberty 1
Zxemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 208,552 0.66
41680 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 1 3,694 0.01
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 5 500,965 1.58
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 2 77,628 0.24
Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 9 790,839 2.49
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 9 790,839 2.49

values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

Town of Liberty - 4836
Village of Liberty
SWIS Code - 483601

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
26600 CORP/ASSN DEV GOOD SPORTSMANSH
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41934 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
44210 HOME IMPROVEMENTS

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
48100 URB DEV ACTION AREA PROJECT
48670 REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO

Assessor’'s Report - 2023 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 371,235,363

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 6
RPTL 406(1) 40
RPTL 408 3
STATE L 54 2
RPTL 412-a 2
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 1
RPTL 462 4
RPTL 420-a 15
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 12
RPTL 420-b 4
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 24
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 476 1
RPTL 446 6
RPTL 458-a 36
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 29
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 22
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 467 6
RPTL 467

RPTL 425 124
RPTL 425 174
RPTL 459-c 2
RPTL 421-f 2
RPTL 485-b 7
GEN MUNY L 696 1
PHFIL125&127 1
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45

Total Assessed Value 183,241,775
Uniform Percentage 49.36

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
657,212 0.18
148,906 0.04

21,880 0.01
841,167 0.23
2,624,190 0.71
39,095,017 10.53
418,963 0.1
1,066,248 0.29
1,339,769 0.36
712,723 0.19
11,254,252 3.03
1,432,740 0.39
4,595,350 1.24
927,471 0.25
544,368 0.15
4,101,297 1.10
540,316 0.15
394,245 0.11
276,984 0.07
7,694 0.00
371,896 0.10
12,824 0.00
446,643 0.12
25,648 0.01
298,115 0.08
226,456 0.06
12,494,556 3.37
6,769,372 1.82
164,749 0.04
16,562 0.00
358,408 0.10
6,183,549 1.67
3,074,148 0.83



NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

Town of Liberty - 4836
Village of Liberty
SWIS Code - 483601

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 371,235,363

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 3
544
0
544

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45

Total Assessed Value 183,241,775

Uniform Percentage 49.36

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

44,976 0.01

101,488,695 27.34

0 0.00

101,488,695 27.34

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

Town of Liberty

SWIS Code - 483689

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption
Code

10100
10110
12350
13100
13350
13500
13510
13744
13800
13850
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25220
25230
25300
25900
26400
27350
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41690
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804

Exemption
Name

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
O/S SPEC DIST - SEWER OR WATER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

CO - GENERALLY

CITY - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOCES

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
SYSTEM CODE

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 410
RPTL 410-a
RPTL 412
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 408
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420(1)(a)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 466-c,d.e f.g,h&i
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
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804,247,680

Number of
Exemptions

- M s N O

2

N

P N N T . I

57

N = N W = N @

14
71

49

29

w N

62

28
12

RPS221/V04/L00A

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45

Total Assessed Value 396,976,655
Uniform Percentage 49.36

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
1,409,035 0.18
414,303 0.05
83,469 0.01
12,397,287 1.54
3,302,066 0.41
11,105,959 1.38
9,117 0.00
3,676,378 0.44
1,380,470 0.17
9,365,553 1.16
18,716,975 2.33
155,997 0.02
59,057,670 7.34
11,012,562 1.37
7,193,679 0.89
17,018 0.00
2,071,718 0.26
1,001,135 0.12
97,245 0.01
1,950,769 0.24
399,110 0.05
546,274 0.07
15,388 0.00
628,376 0.08
25,648 0.00
653,479 0.08
34,230 0.00
11,541 0.00
402,594 0.05
3,268,237 0.41
388,344 0.05
1,999,678 0.25
609,195 0.08



NYS - Real Property System
County of Suilivan

Town of Liberty

SWIS Code - 483689

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

SExemption
Code
41834
41854
41934
44210
47460
49500
50000

Exemption

Name

ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
HOME IMPROVEMENTS

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File

$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory

Authority

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-¢

RPTL 421-f

RPTL 480-a

RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

804,247,680

Number of
Exemptions

275

404

6

5

25

21

2

1,160
2
1,162

RPS221/vV04/L001

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45

Total Assessed Value 396,976,655

Uniform Percentage 49.36

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

27,477,009 3.42
15,713,146 1.85
226,208 0.03

162,204 0.02
2,023,406 0.25
2,330,931 0.29

77,391 0.01
201,243,403 25.02
77,301 0.01
201,320,794 25.03

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File RPS$221/V04/L001

County of Sullivan 5495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45
Town of Neversink School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 220,522
SWIS Code - 484200 Uniform Percentage 2.70
Equalized Total Assessed Value 8,167,481

School District - 483601 Liberty1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 11,111 0.14
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 5 451,850 553
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 9 299,997 3.67
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 2 107,185 1.31
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 17 870.143 10.65
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 17 870,143 10.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 7 of 9



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Sullivan S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45
Town of Rockland School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 3,571,074
SWIS Code - 484400 Uniform Percentage 42.90
Equalized Total Assessed Value 8,324,182

School District - 483601 Liberty 1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOCD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 2 14,686 0.18
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 24,476 0.29
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 24,476 0.29
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 1 153,823 1.85
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 1 26,503 0.32
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 1 48,814 0.59
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 6 597,762 7.18
41854 BASIC STAR 1998-2000 RPTL 425 3 112,029 1.35
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 1 118,830 1.43
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 1 20,513 0.25
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 19 1,141,912 13.72
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 19 1,141,912 13.72

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 8 of 9



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Current Year File RPS221/vV04/L001

County of Sullivan S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 08:02:45
Town of Thompson School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 5,773,363
SWIS Code - 484689 Uniform Percentage 50.00
Equalized Total Assessed Value 11,546,726

School District - 483601 Liberty1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 1 5,100,000 44 .17
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 415,600 3.60
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 1 100,940 0.87
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 3 5,616,540 48.64
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 3 5,616,540 48.64

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 9 of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

Town of Thompson - 4846

School
Code Name

482801 Falisburg1
483601  Liberty1
484601 Monticelio

Parcels
44

30
10,589

File Totals - 2024 - Current Year File
School District Town Summary

Land
Assessed Value

979,000
996,600
361,013,140

Page 1 of 1

Total
Assessed Value

3,421,828
5,786,351
1,873,513,267

School
Taxable

3,391,328
3,028,651
1,219,201,719

RPS960/V04/L.002

# of Relevies School Relevy
0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

Date/Time - 4/22/2024 09;53:28



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Sullivan $495 Exemption impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 09:52:09
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 3,421,828

Equalized Total Assessed Value 7,604,062

School District - 482801 Falisburg1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 67,778 0.89
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 2 199,644 2.63
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 2 76,044 1.00

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 5 343,466 452
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 5 343,466 4.52

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Vaiue. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 1



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Sullivan $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2024 09:47:10
Town of Thompson School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 5,786,351
SWIS Code - 484689 Uniform Percentage 45.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 12,858,558

School District - 483601 Liberty1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 1 5,666,667 44.07
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 461,778 3.59
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 1 99,822 0.78

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 3 6,228,267 48.44
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 3 6,228,267 48.44

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Sullivan

School District - 484601 Monticello

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

10100 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13240 CO O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13570 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25220 NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28120 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO

29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOS
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41300 PARAPLEGIC VETS

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption impact Report
Schootl District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 4,163,362,816

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 410 1
RPTL 404(1) 5
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 406(1) 12
RPTL 406(3) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 26
RPTL 406(2) 1
RPTL 406(1) 26
RPTL 406(2) 3
RPTL 406(3) 12
RPTL 408 6
RPTL 410 5
RPTL 412 2
STATE L 54

RPTL 412-a 9B
RPTL 462 4
RPTL 420-a 106
RPTL 420-a 40
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420(1)(a) 2
RPTL 420-a 22
RPTL 420-b 7
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 22
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 446 28
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 1138 7
RPTL 458-a 135
RPTL 458-a 78
RPTL 458-a 69
RPTL 458(3) 1

Page 1 of 2

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/22/2024 09:49:11
Total Assessed Value 1,873,513,267

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
346,444 0.01
2,598,889 0.06
228,888 0.01
163,984,782 3.94
288,556 0.01
7,291,556 0.18
85,100,670 2.04
32,444 0.00
12,801,109 0.31
435,334 0.01
9,353,332 0.22
36,284,888 0.87
5,410,888 0.13
5,838,667 0.14
1,105,778 0.03
756,717,341 18.18
1,433,667 0.03
71,905,443 1.73
107,075,336 2.57
9,469,111 023
84,182,222 2.02
1,777 0.00
12,666,224 0.30
15,686,222 0.38
3,694,444 0.09
335,778 0.01
1,348,889 0.03
1,125,778 0.03
578,665 0.01
1,794,578 0.04
1,728,761 0.04
2,715,039 0.07
380,667 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of Sutllivan

School District - 484601 Monticello

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
47804 IMPROVEMENT TO PROPERTY PURSL
48660 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO
48670 REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File
8$495 Exemption impact Report
Schootl District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 4,163,362,816

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 460 3
RPTL 483 1
AG-MKTS L 305 3
AG MKTS L 306 3
RPTL 467 36
RPTL 467 30
RPTL 425 441
RPTL 425 776
RPTL 483-a 1
RPTL 480-a 31
RPTL 485-b 2
RPTL 458-a 1
P H Fl L 577,654-a 5
PHFIL1258& 127 1
RPTL 487 6
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1

2,078
1
2,079

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/22/2024 09:49:11
Total Assessed Value 1,873,613,267

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted

9,999 0.00

219,111 0.01
654,055 0.02
308,871 0.01
4,069,858 0.10
2,163,392 0.05
42,905,952 1.03
29,500,383 0.71
53,333 0.00
6,755,509 0.16
185,964 0.00
292,000 0.01
31,021,111 0.75
2,309,333 0.06
1,980,195 0.05
50,667 0.00

1,526,381,233 36.66

50,667 0.00

1,526,431,900 36.66

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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